

Indokem Limited

(CIN: L31300MH1964PLC013088)

Registered Office:
"KHATAU HOUSE," Ground Floor
Mogul Lane, Mahim (West),
Mumbai - 400 016.

Phone : 022-61236767
Fax : 022-61236718
E-mail : iklsecretarial@gmail.com
Website: www.indokem.co.in

14th November, 2025

To,
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relations Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 504092

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of Newspaper cuttings of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025; as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on Thursday, 13th November, 2025; published in the following newspapers: -

1. Business Standard - All over India edition (English)
2. Mumbai Lakshdeep - Mumbai edition (Marathi)

Kindly take the same on your records.


Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For INDOKEM LIMITED

Rajesh D. Pisal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture
TATAPOWER-DDL Regd. Office: NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110 009
CIN No. U40108DL2001PLC111526, Website: tatapower-ddl.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS Nov 14, 2025

TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:
As per the guidelines issued by Government of India & approval given by Hon'ble DERC, Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited (Tata Power-DDL) is inviting Long Term Bids for Procurement of FDRE Power with ESS as per details provided in table below:

Tender Enquiry No. Work Description	EMD (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of RFS/Bid Submission
TPDDL/PMG/Tender/FDRE-Power/ Purchase-2025-26/01 Notice inviting bids for procurement of 200 MW FDRE Power with ESS with a Green shoe option of contracting additional 200 MW from ISTS connected RE Power Projects in India through competitive bidding process.	As per the tender documents	14.11.2025	06.12.2025;1800 Hrs

For more details please visit <https://www.bharat-electronictender.com> and Tata Power website <https://www.tatapower-ddl.com>.
HoD – Power Management Group
Tata Power-Delhi Distribution Limited, Technology Centre- 110034



INDOCO REMEDIES LIMITED
Regd Office : Indoco House, 166 C.S.T. Road, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098. **CIN No.** L85190MH1947PLC005913,
Website : www.indoco.com **E-Mail** : ajayk@indoco.com,
Phone No. (91-22) 6287 1000 / 6879 1250

Public Notice
(Under paragraph 21(2) of the Drugs Price Control Order, 2013)
Attention of general public is drawn to the fact that Indoco Remedies Limited having registered office at aforesaid address is manufacturing / marketing scheduled formulation namely Metckek SR 500 with Metformin 500mg & Metckek SR 1000 with Metformin 1000mg; (hereinafter referred to as medicine). Indoco Remedies Limited wants to discontinue and stop the manufacture / marketing of the above said products after a period of six / twelve months from the date of this notice.
After discontinuation of the above medicine, the same may not be available in the market. Therefore, patients using such medicine may consult their doctor for prescribing alternate medicine. All the doctors/Medical Personnels may also make note of this.

For Indoco Remedies Limited
sd/-
Ajay S. Karajagi
President – Sales & Mktg.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.11.2025

AEROGRID ADVANCED HOSTING SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
(Earlier known as "Alotronix Warehousing Fourteen Private Limited")
Corporate Identification Number: U70200MH2024PTC418088
Registered Office: Tower 1, 15th Floor, 1501 B, One World Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Delisle Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400013
Website: www.aerogrid.in | **Telephone:** +022-62805000 | **E-mail:** compliance@southcitymall.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of Aerogrid Advanced Hosting Solutions Private Limited (*Earlier known as "Alotronix Warehousing Fourteen Private Limited"*) at its meeting held on November 13, 2025, have approved the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("**Financial Results**") pursuant to the recommendation of the Audit Committee.

The full format of the Financial Results, including the line items referred to under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are available on the websites of BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and Company at <https://aerogrid.in/results-publications> and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code:

Thanking you,
For and on behalf of Aerogrid Advanced Hosting Solutions Private Limited
(*Earlier known as "Alotronix Warehousing Fourteen Private Limited"*)

Sd/-
Srejan Goyal
Director
DIN: 09292309

Date: November 13, 2025
Place: Mumbai



XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED
CIN : L72200TG1986PLC006644
Plot No 31P and 32, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500032
E-mail- company.secretary@xtglobal.com, Tel: 040-66353456 Website: xtglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
Rs. In Lakhs


S No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		30-09-2025	30-09-2025	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	31-03-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,798.55	3,575.91	7,171.24	9,441.16	18,671.72	23,413.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	169.14	302.26	662.68	432.51	844.20	1,330.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.14	302.26	662.68	432.51	844.20	1,330.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.42	328.57	489.43	344.14	717.68	991.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	176.42	328.57	456.59	344.14	717.68	958.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,335.62	1,335.62	1,335.62	1,335.62	1,335.62	1,335.62
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18,305.50	18,305.50	17,839.01	17,869.62	17,869.62	16,919.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	0.13	0.25	0.34	0.20	0.42	0.66
	Diluted	0.13	0.25	0.34	0.20	0.42	0.66

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity www.xtglobal.com



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For **XTGlobal Infotech Limited**
Sreedevi Vuppuluri
Wholetime Director
DIN: 02448540

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 13, 2025



Regd. Office :Distillery Unit, Dabwali road Sangat Kalan, Bathinda-151401 (Pb.)
Ph. : 0164-2240163, 2240443, 2211628, Fax: 0164-5003638
Website: www.bcl.ind.in, Email: bcl@mittalgroup.co.in
CIN: L24231PB1976PLC003624

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (RS. IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		F.Y. Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	72087.78	82293.16	74840.08	154380.94	140869.82	291864.98
PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND TAX	4504.31	3775.35	3928.16	8279.66	7278.05	13659.25
PROFIT BEFORE TAX, AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	4504.31	3775.35	3928.16	8279.66	7278.05	13659.25
NET PROFIT AFTER TAX AND EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	3154.8	3347.93	2986.65	6502.73	5437.38	10284.90
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME	3191.79	3347.93	3060.51	6539.72	5511.24	10359.57
PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (EQ. SLOF RS. 10/- EACH)	2951.63	2951.63	2951.63	2951.63	2951.63	2951.63
OTHER EQUITY	82441.79	80270.2	72738.48	82441.79	72738.48	77207.07
EARNINGS PER SHARE (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.98	1.04	0.94	2.02	1.75	3.26
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.98	1.04	0.94	2.02	1.75	3.26

The abstract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025 is as given below:

Total Revenue from Operations	47767.65	59071.28	53300.08	106838.93	100762.37	207416.29
Net Profit before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2936.46	2452.42	2759.67	5388.88	5099.84	9444.47
Net Profit after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2936.46	2452.42	2759.67	5388.88	5099.84	9444.47
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]	2116.51	2229.75	2101.59	4346.26	3797.68	7151.66

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated/ Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE & NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE (Stock Exchanges) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.bcl.ind.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Rajinder Mittal
(Managing Director)

Place:Bathinda (Punjab)
Date : 12/11/2025



KOPRAN LIMITED
CIN : L24230MH1958LC011078
Parijat House, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Website: www.kopran.com, Email Id: investors@kopran.com, Tel. No.: 022-43661111



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)


PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation (net)	11,790.93	25,312.55	15,156.19	62,960.44
Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax	(1,162.63)	(173.72)	964.46	5,194.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax	(992.32)	(247.39)	738.41	3,855.19
Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period after tax	(1,003.05)	(281.37)	742.59	3,775.70
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)	4,828.56	4,828.56	4,821.06	4,828.56
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet)		45,279.72		47,006.23
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic:	(2.06)	(0.51)	1.53	7.99
Diluted:	(2.06)	(0.51)	2.30	7.99

Note:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website www.kopran.com.
(2) The above Statement of consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
(3) The above Statement of consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed unmodified conclusion.



FOR KOPRAN LIMITED
Surendra Soman
Executive Vice Chairman
DIN: 00600860

Place : Mumbai
Dated : November 12, 2025




CIN NO. : L31300MH1964PLC013088
Regd. Office: Khatau House, Plot No. 410, Mogul Lane, Mahim, Mumbai 400 016. Tel No.: +91-22-61236767/61236711
Email: iksecretarial@gmail.com Website: www.indokem.co.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	4,084	4,174	4,334	8,258	8,033	17,881
2 Profit / (Loss) before tax	42	70	(2)	112	(141)	329
3 Profit / (Loss) for the period	41	70	(1)	111	(140)	314
4 Total comprehensive income / (loss) net of tax	34	67	(10)	101	(157)	298
5 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,789	2,789	2,789	2,789	2,789	2,789
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						1,404
7 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised)						
Total Earnings per share						
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.15	0.25	0.00	0.40	-0.49	1.14
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.15	0.25	0.00	0.40	-0.49	1.14


Notes
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indokem.co.in)
2. Key standalone financial information is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	3,594	3,646	3,645	7,240	6,850	15,430
Profit / (Loss) before tax	66	33	(72)	99	(253)	90
Profit / (Loss) for the period	66	33	(71)	99	(252)	91
Total comprehensive income / (loss) net of tax	62	30	(80)	92	(269)	77



By order of the Board of Directors
For Indokem Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra K. Khatau
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00062794

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025



Alkem Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com
CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2025
(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Six months ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	40,009.9	73,721.3	34,146.7	1,29,645.2
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	8,958.3	16,539.1	7,802.6	25,270.3
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	8,958.3	16,668.4	7,802.6	25,270.3
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	7,650.6	14,293.2	6,886.4	21,654.8
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	8,083.0	14,748.7	6,954.9	21,862.3
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity				1,19,609.6
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for the periods)				
	a Basic (in ₹) :	63.99	119.55	57.60	181.11
	b Diluted (in ₹) :	63.99	119.55	57.60	181.11


Notes:
1. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from continuing Operations	25,420.3	49,142.0	23,547.2	88,134.4
b. Profit before Tax from continuing operations	8,007.1	14,803.8	6,820.0	23,035.4
c. Profit After Tax from continuing operations	7,236.6	13,459.2	6,418.5	20,897.2
d. Profit before Tax from discontinued operations	969.5	1,490.5	856.7	2,938.5
e. Profit After Tax from discontinued operations	630.7	969.7	557.3	1,911.7

2 The above consolidated financial results of the Group were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 12 November 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 September 2025. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report on the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025.

3 Financial results for the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards ('Ind AS') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs in consultation with the National Advisory Committee on Accounting Standards, under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the relevant provisions of the Act.


4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 November 2025



सिमप्लेक्स रियाल्टी लिमिटेड

३० केशवपुर छाडये मार्ग, संत गाडो महाराज चौक, महालक्ष्मी (पू.) मुंबई - ४०००११.

दूर-९१-२२-२३०८२१११ फॅक्स-९१-२२-२३०८२७७३

वेबसाईट: www.simplex-group.com; ई-मेल: investors@simplex-group.com

सीआयएन: एल७११०८एमएच११२पीएलसी०००३५१

३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकत्रित अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

(रु. लाख, ईपीएस व्यतिरिक्त)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२३ अलेखापरिचित
कार्यवहनातू एकूण उत्पन्न	१३३.४४	३८३.६०	२६५.४८
कालावधीकरिता निवळ नफा/(तोटा) (नर व अपवादानक बाबतू)	(३४.०२)	१६.८९	१८.९१
कार्यवहनातू कालावधीकरिता निवळ नफा/(तोटा)(अपवादानक बाबतंतर)	(३५.०४)	१४.८८	१८.३३
कननतर कालावधीकरिता निवळ नफा/(तोटा)(अपवादानक बाबतंतर)	(२६.४३)	(१४०.२६)	१७३.८८
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वेख उत्पन्न (कननतर) व कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) व इतर सर्वेख उत्पन्न (कननतर)	(२९.४७)	(१२८.९३)	३५.४९
समनास भांडवल	२९९.४४	२९९.४४	२९९.४४
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.५०/- प्रत्येकी)(अखंडीत व खंडीत कार्यवहनासाठी)	(०.८८)	(४.८८)	०.५८

टिप:

- सो: सिटिग्रॅड ऑडिओकस ऑफ इन्वेलोपर्स रिझर्चमेंटर्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या निम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकें सादर कण्यात आलेली भ्रैमसिक एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सवितरत गुन्यावतील उताव आहे. भ्रैमसिक एकत्रित संपूर्ण वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मुनास कंमनीच्या www.simplex-group.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
- वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण पुनर्विचिंतन कण्यात आले आणि १३.११.२०२४ रोजी शास्त्रेला कण्यात मंडळक्या सभेत मुनास कण्यात आले.
- वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंमनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये विहित कंमनी (भास्त्रिय लेखापण) अधिनियम, २०१५ (इंडायस) मुनास आणि लागू भास्त्रिय मान्यतापत्र लेखा योजना व सचनमुनास तयार केले आहे.
- एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवाटि अतिरिक्त भास्त्रिय शास्त्रालप्रमाणे:

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२३ अलेखापरिचित
एकूण उत्पन्न (इतर उत्पन्नावाट)	२०१.१९	५५४.४६	१८६.३३
कार्यवहनातू नफा/(तोटा)	(३३.८०)	१७.२२	१८.९१
कननतर नफा/(तोटा)	(२८.१९)	(१३४.९२)	१४६.९८

(रु. लाख)

सिमप्लेक्स रियाल्टी लिमिटेडकडती

सही / -


नंमन दाननी

आयखड व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डिआयएन:०००४८३६६


टिका: मुंबई

दिनांक: १३.११.२०२४



<h2 style="text-align: center;">इंडोकेम लिमिटेड</h2> <p style="text-align: center;">सीआयएन:एल३१३०एमएच१६६४पीएलसी०१३०८८</p> <p style="text-align: center;">नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट क्र.४१०, खंडाव हाऊस, मोगल लेन, माहिम, नूर, 14११-२२-६१२३३७६७/६१२३७६११</p> <p style="text-align: center;">ई-मेल: iklsecretarial@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.indokem.co.in</p> <p style="text-align: center;">३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरितारे अलेखापरीक्षित एकरित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल</p>							
अ. क्र.	वर्गीकरण	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवार्षिक		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२४	३०.०९.२३	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२४	३१.०३.२५
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१.	कार्यचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४०८४	४१४७	४३३४	८२८८	८०३३	१७८८१
२.	कारपू नका / (नोटा)	४२	४०	(२)	११२	(१४२)	३२९
३.	कालावधीकरितारे नका / (नोटा)	४४	७०	(१)	१११	(१४०)	३४४
४.	एकूण सर्वेक्षक (नोटा) कार्याचा एकूण भरणे केलेले समभाग भांडवल	४४	६७	(१०)	१०१	(१५७)	२९८
५.	(दरमिती मूल्य १०/- प्रति भाग)	२७८९	२७८९	२७८९	२७८९	२७८९	१२०८९
६.	इतर समभाग (पुनर्मूल्यकीत राखीव वाळूतून)						१२०८९
७.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (इंजीनरिंग) (वार्षिकरितारे नाही)						
८.	एकूण उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग						
९.	१. मूळ (रु.)	०.१५	०.२५	०.००	०.४०	-०.४९	१.१४
१०.	२. सीमिकृत (रु.)	०.१५	०.२५	०.००	०.४०	-०.४९	१.१४

२. प्रमुख एकेमेव वित्तीय माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे:							(क.लाखात)
अ. क्र.	वर्गीकृत	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवार्षिक		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०६.२५	३०.०६.२४	३०.०६.२३	३०.०६.२५	३०.०६.२४	३१.०३.२५
		अलेखापरिवर्तित	अलेखापरिवर्तित	अलेखापरिवर्तित	अलेखापरिवर्तित	अलेखापरिवर्तित	लेखापरिवर्तित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३५९४	३६४६	३६४९	७२४०	६८०४	१५४३०
२.	कारपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	६६	३३	(७२)	९९	(१५३)	९०
३.	वर्षावर्षा नफा/(तोटा)	६६	३३	(७१)	९९	(१५२)	९१
४.	एकूण सर्वेक्षक उत्पन्न/(तोटा) कराच्या एकूण	६२	३०	(८०)	९२	(१६२)	७७




संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार
डिजिटल लिमिटेडकरिता
सही /

महेंद्र के. खाटा

अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
बीआयएन-०००९२७९१


ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : १३.११.२०२५



ईशा मीडिया रिसर्च लिमिटेड नॉदीयंकृत कार्यलयः दी३१, १४, १५ ब, 'ए' विंग, दुसरा मजला, स्वयम् शॉपिंग सेंटर, एम. जी. रोड, घाटकोपर (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००७७ दूरध्वनी: ०२२-४०९६६६६६६, ४७९६६९५७-८-९ सीआयएनः एलन२४००एमएफ१९८४एपीएल३२८५७ • वेब: tshanews@gmail.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025 (All amounts are in INR Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30th September 2025	30th June 2025	30th September 2024	30th September 2025	30th September 2024	31st March 2025
1	Revenue from Operations	70.04	53.60	38.43	123.64	153.04	316.27
2	Other Income	0.09	0.10	0.00	0.19	0.00	0.12
3	Total Income (1+2)	70.13	53.70	38.43	123.83	153.04	316.39
4	Expenses						
a)	Professional and Service Charges	-15.83	15.83	7.73	0.00	32.30	65.17
b)	Employee benefits expenses	-49.39	49.39	29.82	0.00	66.63	176.10
c)	Finance Cost	-1.26	1.26	-	0.00	-	32.37
d)	Depreciation	-6.16	6.16	5.45	0.00	6.12	13.57
e)	Other expenses	-21.76	21.76	64.70	0.00	82.41	131.53
	Total Expenses	-94.40	94.40	107.70	0.00	187.46	418.74
5	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax for the period / year (3-4)	164.53	(40.70)	(69.27)	123.83	(34.42)	(102.35)
6	Exceptional Items						
7	Profit/(Loss) before tax for the period/year (5-6)	164.53	(40.70)	(69.27)	123.83	(34.42)	(102.35)
8	Tax Expenses						
a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	2.02	-	2.07	2.07
c)	Short / (Excess) provision of tax relating to earlier years	-	-	301.65	-	301.65	258.22
9	Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period / year (7-8)	164.53	(40.70)	(372.94)	123.83	(338.14)	(362.64)
10	Other comprehensive income / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	-
A.	(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Remeasurement of the net defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax (expense) / credit relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Remeasurement of the net defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	-	-
B.	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total comprehensive income for the period / year (9+10)	164.53	(40.70)	(372.94)	123.83	(338.14)	(362.64)
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	780.69	780.69	780.69	780.69	780.69	780.69
13	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(1,873.06)
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)						
a)	Basic	2.11	(0.52)	(4.78)	1.59	(4.33)	(4.65)
b)	Diluted	2.11	(0.52)	(4.78)	1.59	(4.33)	(4.65)

- Notes:
- The above unaudited financial results ("the Statement") for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12th November, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed a qualified audit conclusion on the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 as detailed in the letter given in note (G) better given in note (G).
- The above Statement has been prepared in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company has a single reportable segment i.e., "Media Monitoring".
- The Company is in the process of regularizing the non-compliances mentioned in the Secretarial audit report issued by the Company Secretary on 5th September, 2025 for the Financial Year 2024-25. In the opinion of the management, these are procedural matters and it does not expect any significant outflow on account of such regularizations.
- There is outstanding interest free unsecured loan liability of Rs.769.68 lakhs as on 30th September 2025. These loan amounts were mainly borrowed in past period (detailed ageing of outstanding loan is not available) from the ex-director and member of the Company. The Company is in process of discussion with the ex-director and member for waiver of loan liability and the final settlement is expected to be completed by year end. Pending final settlement, the company has obtained balance sheet certificate from ex-director for Rs.87.19 lakhs as on 30th September 2025 and from members for Rs. 89.50 lakhs as on 31st March 2025. The above loan liability includes (a) Rs.71.65 lakhs received (net of repayment of Rs. 91.36 lakhs) post cessation of directorship and (b) Rs.89.50 lakhs representing loan amounts from member taken under erstwhile Companies Act, 1956 and not repaid to that member as per the transition provision under the Act. In regard to the loan liability, the Company is in the process of regularizing the non-compliance with section 73 and 74 of the Act.
- In relation to the Company's current liability to its creditors, the Company has no contingent liabilities. This indicates that there is significant uncertainty on its ability to continue as going concern. The Company has received commitment from promoters / management for infusing the funds as and when required for any working capital requirement or any other shortfall that may arise. Accordingly, the financial results are prepared on a going concern basis. Also refer note G given below.
- The Company has not recognised deferred tax assets on deductible temporary differences (including unabsorbed losses and depreciation) on account of reasonable certainty.
- During the quarter, the shareholders of the Company had approved the proposal to increase its authorised share capital from Rs.1,300 lakhs to Rs.3,500 lakhs to facilitate a preferential issue of 10,00,000 equity shares and 2,39,00,000 convertible warrants at Rs. 15 each at the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) held on 1st September, 2025. This process is on-going and not concluded on the date of approving this results.
- During the quarter, the Company has received communication from Bombay Stock Exchange Limited ("BSE") for penalty of Rs. 57.56 lakhs towards past non-compliance with submission of annual report for FY 15-16. No provision has been made for this amount, as the Company has applied for a waiver and expects BSE to waive the penalty.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period presentation.

Place: Mumbai Date : 14th November, 2025		Signed For Identification Sd/- N.A.Shah Associates LLP Mumbai	By Order of the Board For Esha Media Research Limited Sd/- Ms. Shilpa Vinod Pawar Whole Time Director DIN: 01196385
---	---	--	--

ईडन गार्डन्स कसोटी सामन्यासाठी सुरक्षा व्यवस्था वाढवली

कोलकाता, दि. १३ : भारत आणि दक्षिण आफ्रिका यांच्यातील क्रिकेट कसोटी सामन्याच्या पार्श्वभूमीवर कोलकाता पोलिसांनी शहरात कडक सुरक्षा व्यवस्था केली आहे. विशेषतः ईडन गार्डन्स स्टेडियम आणि आसपास व्यापक सुरक्षा व्यवस्था वाढवण्यात आली आहे.


हॉटेल्स ते सराव मैदानापर्यंत प्रवास करताना दोन्ही संघांच्या सुरक्षिततेची खात्री करण्यासाठी विशेष सुरक्षा व्यवस्था करण्यात आल्याचे एका वरिष्ठ पोलीस अधिकाऱ्याने सांगितले. सामन्याच्या पाचही दिवसांसाठी कडक सुरक्षा व्यवस्था असेल असेही त्यांनी सांगितले.


दरम्यान, कोलकाता पोलिसांनी १४व नोव्हेंबर ते १८ नोव्हेंबर दरम्यान मैदान आणि ईडन गार्डन्सभोवती वाहनांची हालचाल नियंत्रित करण्यासाठी सविस्तर वाहतूक सल्लागार जारी केला आहे.

अधिकार्याने सांगितले की, सामन्याच्या दिवशी सकाळी ७ ते संध्याकाळी ७ वाजेपर्यंत स्टेडियम परिसरात आणि आसपासच्या परिसरात सर्व मालवाहू वाहनांची हालचाल सक्त मनाई असेल. याव्यतिरिक्त, वाहतूक सुरळीत होण्यासाठी सार्वजनिक वाहतुकीचे मार्ग बदलण्यात आले आहेत.

गर्दीची पातळी आणि वास्तविक परिस्थितीनुसार वाहतूक आणि सुरक्षा मार्गदर्शक तत्वांमध्ये वेळोवेळी सुधारणा केली जाऊ शकते असेही पोलीस अधिकार्यांनी स्पष्ट केले.

ईडन गार्डन्सवर होणारा भारत आणि दक्षिण आफ्रिका यांच्यातील सामना क्रिकेट चाहत्यांसाठी एक प्रमुख आकर्षण आहे.

<div>  </div>												
<div> युरेका फोर्बेज लिमिटेड </div>												
<div> सीआयएन : L27310MH2008PLC188478 </div>												
<div> नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : बी१/बी२, ७ वा मजला, मॅरिथन इन्डोव्हा, गणपतराव कामग मार्ग, तोसर परेल, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४०० ०१३, भारत. </div>												
<div> दूरध्वनी क्र. : + ९१ २२ ४८८२ १७०० फॅक्स क्र. : + ९१ २२ ४८८२ १७०१ वेबसाइट : www.eurekaforbes.com ई-मेल : compliance@eurekaforbes.com </div>												
<div> सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश </div>												
(रु. लाखत)												
अ. क्र.	विवरण	स्थायी					एकत्रित					
		तिमाही अखेर		सहामाही अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	तिमाही अखेर		सहामाही अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
		३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
१	परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	७७,९३१.८०	६१,४८८.१२	६७,६१०.४४	१,३९,४९९.९२	१,२३,१०८.१३	२,४५,०१६.४४	७७,८०५.५९	६१,५३१.०२	६७,६५३.२६	१,३९,३३६.६१	१,२३,२२५.२४
२	कमप्ले कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामुळे व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींप्रमाणे)	८,३१६.३५	५,१६९.२६	५,९४१.२१	१३,४८५.६१	१०,०५०.०६	२१,३७५.२५	८,४१६.८८	५,२७७.१५	६,७७३.५३	१३,७०४.०३	१०,३११.१७
३	कमप्ले कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींप्रमाणे)	८,३१६.३५	५,१६९.२६	६,२२१.९१	१३,४८५.६१	१०,३९०.०६	२१,८८६.९४	८,४१६.८८	५,२७७.१५	६,७७३.५३	१३,७०४.०३	१०,६११.२०
४	कमप्ले कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींप्रमाणे)	६,१५८.८६	३,८५२.२२	४,६६७.३७	१०,०११.०८	७,७७१.३६	१६,३२८.६५	६,२११.७५	३,८६९.११	४,७७४.५५	१०,१६१.६६	७,९९०.०१
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कालावधीकरिता (कमप्ले नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कमप्ले नफा/(तोटा) यांचा समावेश)	६,०७३.०३	३,७६६.३६	४,६०८.५३	१०,८९३.३९	७,६६३.५८	१५,९८५.२४	६,२४८.१२	३,७८२.२१	४,७९५.४९	१०,०३०.३३	१३,८७७.९३
६	समभाग भांडवल	११,३१९.१८	११,३१९.१८	११,३१७.९२	११,३१९.१८	११,३१७.९२	११,३१९.१८	११,३१९.१८	११,३१९.१८	११,३१७.९२	११,३१९.१८	११,३१७.९२
७	राखीव मूल्य (मालेवैयर्थमधे दाखविल्यामुळे पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव काढणा)	-	-	-	-	-	४,२१९,४४९.१५	-	-	-	-	-
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअ (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (अवशिष्ट व खंडित परिचालनाकरिता)	३.१७	१.९८	२.४१	५.१५	४.०२	८.४०	३.२३	१.९९	२.४७	५.२३	४.१३
९	मूलभूत:	३.१७	१.९८	२.४१	५.१५	४.०२	८.४					

 <p>ALKEM Inspiring Healthier Lives</p>	<div> <div> <h1>Alkem Laboratories Limited</h1> <p>Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013</p> <p>Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com</p> <p>CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201</p> </div> <div> <h2>Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2025</h2> <p>(₹ in Million except per share data)</p> </div> </div>				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	40,009.9	73,721.3	34,146.7	1,29,645.2
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	8,958.3	16,539.1	7,802.6	25,270.3
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	8,958.3	16,668.4	7,802.6	25,270.3
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	7,650.6	14,293.2	6,886.4	21,654.8
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	8,083.0	14,748.7	6,954.9	21,862.3
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity				1,19,609.6
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for the periods)				
	a Basic (in ₹) :	63.99	119.55	57.60	181.11
	b Diluted (in ₹) :	63.99	119.55	57.60	181.11

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from continuing Operations	25,420.3	49,142.0	23,547.2	88,134.4
b. Profit before Tax from continuing operations	8,007.1	14,803.8	6,820.0	23,035.4
c. Profit After Tax from continuing operations	7,236.6	13,459.2	6,418.5	20,897.2
d. Profit before Tax from discontinued operations	969.5	1,490.5	856.7	2,938.5
e. Profit After Tax from discontinued operations	630.7	969.7	557.3	1,911.7

2. The above consolidated financial results of the Group were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 12 November 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 September 2025. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report on the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025.

3. Financial results for the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards ('Ind AS') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs in consultation with the National Advisory Committee on Accounting Standards, under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the relevant provisions of the Act.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13 November 2025

**By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited**

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310